TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of 1

ALL Districts

The 79th Legislature, Regular Session, 2005, approved an appropriations bill for the
FY 2006-2007 biennium which included $57,482,135 for public transportation grants for small urban
and nonurbanized areas of the state.

The Texas Transportation Commission {(commission) desires to award $28,741,067 of this
appropriation for fiscal year 2007,

Title 43, Texas Administrative Code, §31.11 establishes a formula by which public
transportation funds shall be distributed to the small urban and nonurbanized areas of the state. The

FY 2007 allocation is shown in Exhibit A and has been calculated in accordance with the provisions
of §31.11.

Transportation Code, Chapter 455 assigns a broad spectrum of public transportation roles and
missions to the Texas Department of Transportation,

Transportation Code, Chapter 456 authorizes the commission to administer funds
appropriated for public transportation.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the executive director or the
director’s designee is directed to proceed with the allocations as described in Exhibit A and to enter
into the necessary contracts for the FY 2007 program of projects upon completion of all application
requirements by the local public transportation operators.

!
/

Supmitted and feviewed by Recommended by:
(i;(/{ ) — e e PP) m

I

Director, Public/Tragsportation Division Executive Director :
110611 JuL 2706
Minute Date

Number Passed




EXHIBIT A

Urbanized Area Allocation
Abilene $399,544
Amarillo $545,114
Arlington $303,735
Beaumont $403,777
Brownsville $538,145
College Station-Bryan $390,156
(Galveston $331,870
Grand Prairie _ $144,644
Harlingen $92,138
Killeen $470,949
Lake Jackson-Angleton $238,012
Laredo $634,934
Longview $236,242
Lubbock $713,138
McAllen $466,330
McKinney $257,107
Mesquite $97,394
Midland-Odessa $503,938
North Richland Hills $116,134
Port Arthur $317,467
San Angelo $358,505
Sherman $228.422
Temple $225,725
Texarkana $190,731
Texas City $305,529
The Woodlands $303,739
Tyler $291,321
Victoria $204,836
Waco $442,932
Wichita Falls $306,865
Total $10,059,373




EXHIBIT A

Nonurbanized Provider Allocation

Alamo Area Council of Governments - $804,287
ArkTex Council of Governments $633,104
Aspermont Small Business Development Center $264,208
Bee Community Action Agency $282,032
Brazos Transit District $2,845,200
Capital Area Rural Transportation System $1,051,202
Caprock Community Action Association $319,580
Central Texas Rural Transit District $534,340
Cleburne, City of $287,138
Collin County Committee on Aging $193,692
Colorado Valley Transit $430,033
Community Action Council of South Texas $341,504
Community Council of Southwest Texas $502,784
Community Service $353,235
Concho Valley Council of Governments $448,041
Del Rio, City of $221,327
East Texas Council of Governments $486,375
El Paso, County of $184,612
Fort Bend, County of $86,091
Golden Crescent Regional Planning Commission $494,528
Gulf Coast Center $339,711
Heart of Texas Council of Governments $489,002
Hill Country Transit District $536,839
Kaufman Area Rural Transportation $239,933
Kleberg County Human Services $179,401
Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council $409,415
Panhandle Community Services $937,429
Public Transit Services $317,401
Rolling Plains Management Corporation $353,464
Rural Economic Assistance League $360,814
Senior Center Resources and Public Transit, Inc. $257,695
SPAN, Inc, $279,816
South East Texas Regional Planning Commission $371,693
South Padre Island, Town of $210,824
South Plains Community Action Association $518,517
Texoma Area Paratransit System $600,856
The Transit System $363,761
Webb County Community Action Agency $300,434
West Texas Opportunities, Inc. $851,106
Total $18,681,694




